Rule 2.29

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

*Delete as
apphcable

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2.168B

2.16B

Name of Company

AAA Secunties Limited

Company number

04480945

In the High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Leeds District Registry {full name of court)

Court case number
1446 of 2011

We (a)

John Twizell

Geoffrey Martin & Co
St Andrew House
119-121 The Headrow
Leeds

LS1 5JW

attach a copy of -

*the statement of affairs

in respect of the administration of the above cgmpany

Signed

Geoffrey Martin
Geoffrey Martin & Co
St Andrew House
119-121 The Headrow
Leeds

LSt 5JW

Joint / Admuaffétrator(s)

Dated / {'\QO a/bé‘(/ O?O//

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact John Twizell
information in the box opposite but if Geoffrey Martin & Co
you do, it will help Companies House to St Andrew House
contact you if there 1s a query on the 119-121 The Headrow
form Leeds

LS1 54w

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

SATURDAY

DX Number

0113 2445141
DX Exchange

(1]

2211012011 29 |
COMPANIES HOUSE

~] when you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 29 Form 2 148
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Name of Company Company Number

AAA Securities Limited 04480845

In the Leeds District Registry Chancery Division

Court case numbes

No 1446 of 2011

Statement as to the affairs of

AAA Secunties Limited
St Andrew House
119-121 The Headrow
Leeds

L.S1 5JW

on the 4 October 2011, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

] beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the

above named company as at 4 October 2011 the date that the company entered administration

Full Name

MBI T K PR RCL G

Signed
| At Pogonrell

Dated

KQ/IO/Q_Q{/




Rule 2.28

{a} Insent full name of
each

person required to submit
statement

(b) insert full name of
company

(c) inser full name &
address of each person
sant this notice

{d) Insert name of
administratens)

(e} Insert full address

{f) Delete words in
brackets if not applicable

Form 2 138

Notice requiring submission of a statement

of affairs
Name of Company Company number
AAA Secunties Limited 04480945
In the High Court if Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 1446 of 2011
Leeds District Registry {full name of coun)

The Adrministrator(s) require(s) a statement of affairs {o be prepared and subnitted by
(a) Manoj Kumar Aggarwal
as to the affarrs of (b) AAA Secunties Limited {‘the company’)

A notice requinng submussion of a statement of affairs has been sent to each of the following
persons -

{c) Mang) Kumar Aggarwal, 320 Great Western Street, Manchester, Lancashire, M14 4LP

The statement of affarrs must be submitted within 11 days of receipt of this notice to

(d) John Twizell Geoffrey Maruin

(‘the administrator(s)’)

at(e)

Geoffrey Martin & Co Geoffrey Martin & Co
St Andrew House St Andrew House
119-121 The Headrow 119-121 The Headrow
Leeds Leeds

LSt 5JwW LS1 5JW

Signed N

JointyAdministrato

4
Dated % ’Oc, &4/ o%//

WARNING
It 18 an offence under paragraph 48(4) of Schedule B1 to the insolvency Act 1985 if you fail without reasonable
excuse to comply with this requirement.

Section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1980 places B duty on you (T} (as an officer of Lhe company) 16 provide the
adminstrator with information and attend upon him if required | have to warn you that fature to submit the
statement of affairs as required by this notice, of 10 co-operate with the admunistrator under section 235 of the
insatvency Act 1986, may make you iiable to @ fine and, for continued contravention, to a dally default fine

Under paragraph 10 of Schedule 1 to the Company Directors Disquatification Act 1986 failure to submit 3
statement of afairs or to co-operate with the adminlstrator under section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1986 are
matters which may be taken inte account by the court in determining whether a person 1s unfit to be an officer of or
to be involved 1n the management of a company  Unfit conduct may result in a8 disqualfication under the
Company Directars disquallfication Act 1986
Note )

Forms tor the preparation of the statement of affairs are enclosed Under Rule 2 32 expenses incurred in making
the statement of affairs wimeh the adrmmistrator considers to be reasonable can be claimed out of the company s
assels

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limsted Glasgow

A20 22/110/2011 28
COMPANIES HOUSE




AAA Secunties Limited
Statement of Affairs as at 4 October 2011

A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

pd
Assets Book Value Estimated to
Resalise
£ £ .

Asseta subject to fixed charge*

Assets subject to floating charge. \S\'

Uncharged as:

Estimated Total Assets Available For Preferential Creditors

Signature Date




AAA Secunties Limited
Statement of Affairs as at 4 October 2011

A1l- SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES /

Estimated to
Realise

Preferential Crediors -

£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carrigd from Page A}
Liabilities :

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential greditors

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003

Estimated prescribed part of net property where/applicable (fo cav@ard)

Estimated total assets availabie for floating’charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated prescnbed part of net p

Total assets availabie to unsec

Signatur Date




Insolvency Act 1986

AAA Secunties Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 18 October 2011

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Freehold Property 1,450,000 00 1,450,000 00
Bank of Ireland (1,700,001 00) (1,700,001 00)
Deficiency ¢/d (250,001 00)
Stock 800,000 00 . NIL
NIL
LIABILMES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS -
_ NIL
NIL
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
_ ___NIL
NIL
Estmated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
NiL
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE POST 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
Deficiency b/d 250,001 00
250,001 00
(250,001 00)
Estimated prescribed pan of net property where appl:icable (brought down) o NIL
NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge helders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,003,306 00
Directors 1,222,374 00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 70,000 00
2,295,660 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) {2.295,680 00}
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 250,001 00

(2,545,681 00)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 50,000 00
50,000 00

TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY) (2,595,681 00)

Stlasep ' A & %ovdcﬁ_
Darz /"///0/:/

s —————r et

Page 1 of 1 18 October 2011 1514




ajeq ainyeubirg

| =
- <
\\.\\
e
\\ N
uanb JOupaI e 1q9p Jo (apoojsod yim) JuEWR|D JO
3 Aunoas Jo aneA Aunoas ejeq Aq piay Aunoas >gﬁmo unowy SSUPPY loppals 1o awen

uoissassod edwos sy Ui Apadoid JaA0 3IE JO Uouaia) BuiluiED SioNpal puE s2Inas Jo spoab Jjo £|ddns auy jo soueape
ul pred sjunowe BulIE S13W0IsSNI pue SiuawaaiBe-Bles [euolipuod 1o Buises) [a)eyo ‘BseyuNd-ay IBPUN SI0)PaI0 1B AJquapi pue SJoUPald |jg aphiBUl 1SNl no, 910N

SHOLIA3HD ANVYdWOO




€4 G} 1102130900 8L

0L0Z BAT0S Sd

o1 Jey

W

1 10| obey

aneubig

Buyielo) sapug L1

00'189'5P5'C

oo vie'Tee’L dt YLIN ‘aliysedue Uajsayduely 193115 WILIsap 1eal9 (TS levuebby sewny louepy 0ovd
00 000'9 JUD3)F wWLynog 008D

V36 9L

00 000'szZL IS)SYIURY 'PIOKEI] PO ‘PEOY J83SayD) (8E '@nusd ssalisng ssaudwl 'y |9AST ' Wooy papwr swabeuey Apadold asind 004D
00089t dHE Lxd 'uoisaid ‘aienbg Aeyouim 6 SlejunodIoy pargpey] fs|ews 2 SJ00N 00D
00 0C0'SE Nde 0SIN 'pIojles ‘snuaay eloxeq 'g 1un SJUEJINSUCY) BB [10) )
00 000'0¢ YVP b2 [00dIaAn ‘o0 SUSBND ‘159 YHON ‘Joold pig ‘suoiesado fauanjosuy) SWOJSNY § anuanay I H ZO0HD
001 OMP LS ‘UYSHI0A 159N 'spaaT ‘1eaag uojbuliom 2 SIIMG BN 3 ApieH sy 00HD
00 000G ZNE ¥14D ‘Wwpse ‘Apuiey ‘ABp UmoID 8snoH seiuedwo) 0000
00 1.00'052 QHS LS 'SPaeT 'moY Wed 91/G) '100j4 yig ‘UHON wea] pabugjieys PuUEjRI| JO YuEg 1080
00 008'¥2 DI VEIN IBISSYdLRYY "uolu(g 'peoy HOodYo0IS OGh papwn Lgeg 0040
00 528'208 MHZ €Al 1a1sayoueyy “abeuosieg ey ¢ 'siaquey) abeucsisd ‘ljag ae(D 6/) paywW] seadold yyy 00V
3 ssalppy aleN Aay

sioupai) Auedwon - g
paywi sanunaag Yvv
pajiwiIT [1og 9%4e|)




b\_o\ ) .

%\S\nﬁ T e aumeufig

q
‘\\Emﬁm Q20 0§ | SWIOL
el B T e . I h BT yret o =YV oY
)
IIVONS APVrOYe ooo'ns 1\000 a5y | 99005 | 3pmomsny L 2vass rpRLS T WOIYD ToF PN A Lopippy
anjea PRy saseys
plal S3IBYS J0 S|te1RQ |BusLION 1o ON (apoaisod ypm) ssaippy I3PIOYIBYS O BuEN

SYHAATOHIAHVYHS ANVJNOD




